504757672 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK AUERNHEIMER	11/09/2017
ZACHARY SHEPARD	12/07/2017
JEFFREY D. COWLES	12/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUGAR CREEK PACKING CO.	
Street Address:	4585 MUHLHAUSER ROAD	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15462484
PCT Number:	US2017055600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: THEODORE D. LIENESCH
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031115-01358,01360 AMG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE D. LIENESCH
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore D. Lienesch/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=031115-01358_01360_PO-T_ASSIGN_2018-02-01#page1.tif source=031115-01358_01360_PO-T_ASSIGN_2018-02-01#page2.tif

PATENT 504757672 REEL: 044794 FRAME: 0823

source=031115-01358_01360_PO-T_ASSIGN_2018-02-01#page3.tif source=031115-01358_01360_PO-T_ASSIGN_2018-02-01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044794 FRAME: 0824 International Application No. PCT/2017/055600 International Filing Date: October 6, 2017 Attorney Docket No. 031115-00600WO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Mark AUERNHEIMER, residing at 2038 West Grace Street, Richmond, Virginia 23220; Zachary SHEPARD, residing at 4128 Witler Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223; and Jeffrey D. COWLES, 316 Peachtree Street, St. Simons Island, Georgia 31522, for which I/we filed International Application No. PCT/US2017/055600 filed on October 6, 2017, which claims priority of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/462,484 filed on March 17, 2017, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/398,385 filed on January 4, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/405,645 filed on October 7, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, SUGAR CREEK PACKING CO., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 4585 Muhlhauser Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45011, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 044794 FRAME: 0825

International Application No. PCT/2017/055600

Attorney Docket No. 031115-00600WO

STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2022

Assignment

International Application No. PCT/2017/055600 Attorney Docket No. 031115-00600WO Assignment

International Application No. PCT/2017/055600 Attorney Docket No. 031115-00600WO Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of December, 2017. Jeffrey D/COWLES, Assignor
On this day of <u>December</u> , 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Jeffrey D. COWLES , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
act and deed for the purpose herein set forth. Notary Public

-4-

4841-3793-0321.1